1
Safety technique
Emergency Stop module BD 5935
safemaster
• According to EU Directive for machines 98/37/EG
• According to IEC/EN 60204-1
• Safety category 4 according to EN 954-1
• Output: optionally 1 NO / 1 NC or 3 NO / 1 NC contacts

typ. 110 ms, without line fault
detection on ON-button
Ordering example of Variants
BD 5935 .48 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50/60 Hz
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
Contact reinforcement with external contactors, controlled with one
contact path.
Please note "Unit programming" !
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
Wire connection: 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
1 x 2,5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
or
2 x 1,5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4 or
2 x 2,5 mm2 stranded ferruled
DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3
Wire fixing: Plus-minus terminal screws M3.5,
box terminal with wire protection
Mounting: DIN rail IEC/EN 60 715
Weight: 450 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth: 45 x 74 x 121 mm
Technical data
4
Application examples
Two-channel emergency-stop circuit with cross fault detection.
Please note "Unit programming" !
Switches in pos.: S1 cross fault detection
S2 manual start
Two-pole emergency-stop with emergency-stop control device in the
supply circuit.
Application for long emergency-stop loops in which the control voltage
dropped below the minimum voltage of 21 V.
Important:
Single faults (line shorts over the emergency-stop control device) are not
identified with this external circuit.
Please note "Unit programming" !
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
Two-channel monitoring of a safety gate.
The switch of S12 must close simultaneously with S22 or later.
Please note "Unit programming" !
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
Application example
Contact reinforcement by external contators, controlled with 2 contact
paths. With switching current > 10 A, the output contacts can be reinforced
by external contactors with positively-driven contacts. The function of the
external contactors is monitored by looping the NC contacts into the
making circuit (terminals S33-S34).
Please note "Unit programming" !
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail dold-relays@dold.com • internet http://www.dold.com
� ���������